(b) The department may provide registration forms for this purpose, may establish a procedure for the review of the information
provided to ensure that the operation will not be detrimental to native wildlife, and shall impose a registration fee of five hundred
forty-nine dollars ($549) to recover the cost of reviewing new registrations. For renewing registrations, the department shall
impose a registration fee of two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275). It is unlawful to conduct aquaculture operations or to culture
approved species of aquatic plants and animals unless registered under this section. The registration fees specified in this section
are applicable to the 2004 registration year and shall be adjusted annually thereafter pursuant to Section 713.

[...]

(a) In addition to the fees specified in Section 15101, a surcharge fee of six hundred dollars ($600) shall be paid at the
time of registration by the owner of an aquaculture facility if the gross annual sales of aquaculture products of the facility during
the prior calendar year exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(b) Each owner of a registered aquaculture facility shall maintain sales and production records that shall be made available upon
request of the department to assist the department in the administration of this chapter.

(c)  Any person who fails to pay the surcharge fee required in this section at the time of registration shall be assessed a

[...]

that is enacted before January 1, 2023, deletes or extends that date.
SEC. 6.  Section 15103 of the Fish and Game Code, as amended by Section 4 of Chapter 301 of the Statutes of 2012, is
amended to read:

15103. (a) In addition to the fees specified in Section 15101, a surcharge fee of four hundred twelve dollars ($412) shall be paid
at the time of registration by the owner of an aquaculture facility if the gross annual sales of aquaculture products of the facility
during the prior calendar year exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(b) Each owner of a registered aquaculture facility shall maintain sales and production records that shall be made available upon
request of the department to assist the department in the administration of this chapter.

(c)  Any person who fails to pay the surcharge fee required in this section at the time of registration shall be assessed a

[...]

(b)  (1)   Corporate financial tests shall only be allowed after the board adopts a regulation that establishes a comprehensive
analysis and test of a corporation’s financial status that includes, but is not limited to, all of the following:

(A) A minimum financial net worth of at least thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000), adjusted annually to reflect changes in
the Consumer Price Index, as calculated by the United States Bureau of Labor Statistics.

(B) Income.

(C) Liabilities, including other environmental assurances.

(D) Assets located within the United States.